Form PTO-1594 RECC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	-31-2004 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2768439 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached ongunal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Simon = Schustck inc	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hasbeo Inc Internal Address: Po Box 1059
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1027 Newpuzt Avc
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Pawtucket State: Pl zip:02862=10
Uther	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Gerierai Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State
Other Rectification of Incorrect Assigning El F! 210610667; 193310926 Execution Date: 0512512000	Other Other
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 837 492
Additional number(s) a	≀ uttached 📮 Yes 🍒 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mallogy Levitt Internal Address: 51 st Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1515 Beaadway	192257
Street Address: 15 15 Decaaway	11001
City: NY State: NY Zip: 1003b	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Ta Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

03/02/2004 EC00PER 00000070 192257

Mallory Levitt

Name of Person Signing

837049

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

This document is recorded for the purpose of releasing any lien or interest of The L.L. Knickerboeker Co., Inc. and Fleet Bank, a successor by merger to BankBoston, N.A., in and to the trademerks set forth below which are owned by Simon & Schuster, Inc.

That portion of the Security Agreement executed by and between The L.L. Knickerbocker Co., Inc. and BankBoston, N.A. on July 16, 1997, which assigned the The L.L. Knickerbocker Co., Inc.'s license rights, if any, in the following trademarks to BankBoston, N.A. as security was incorrectly recorded by the Assignments Branch of the Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 1999 at Rect/Figure 1933/0928 as creating a lien against these trademarks:

SIMON & SCHUSTER'S TRADEMARKS	Security Interest Recorded Azril 27, 1999
•	RecV872me 1933/0928
RAGGEDY ANN'S & Design	389,294
RAGGEDY ANN	837,049
RAGGEDY ANN	837,492
RAGGEDY ANN	984,956
RAGGEDY ANDY	1,007,388
RAGGEDY ANN	1,008,384
RAGGERY ANN & ANDY	1,058,505
RAGGEDY ANN & ANDY	1,063,893
RAGGEDY ANN	1,063,894
RAGGEDY ANN	1,067,241
raggedy ann & andy	1,094,596
RAGGEDY ANN & ANDY	1,103,515
raggedy ann	1,103,801
RAGGEDY ANN & ANDY	1,114,028
RAGGETRY ANN & ANDY	1,119,204
RAGGEDY ANN & ANDY	1,124,584
RAGGELLY ANN	1,131,749
RAGGELY ANN & ANDY	1,623,799
ADVENTURES OF RAGGEDY ANN & ANDY	1,852,686

THE LL KNICKERROCKER CO., INC.

By: And Manager P. SHUTTES
Title: CFO

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

FLEET BANK, successor by merger to

Name: STEPHEN M. SPENCER
Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
Dated: 5-23-68

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0249